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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *234

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2025


UPDATION OF DISTRICT LEVEL COMPOSITE DEVELOPMENT INDICES


234  SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has developed or updated district-level composite development indices based on real-time data to guide targeted investments under centrally sponsored schemes;


(b) if so, the current development rankings of Auraiya district in the State of Uttar Pradesh based on parameters like health, education, infrastructure, and employment as on June,

2025;


(c) whether Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs) are being equipped with capacity-building tools to integrate such data in local development planning; and


(d) whether Government proposes to integrate performance metrics from flagship schemes such as JJM, PMAY-G, and MGNREGS into a unified public dashboard for transparent and efficient monitoring ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *234 REGARDING UPDATION OF DISTRICT LEVEL

COMPOSITE DEVELOPMENT INDICES BY SMT. GEETA ALIAS

CHANDRAPRABHA:


(a) No Sir. NITI Aayog has not developed any such composite development indices based on real-time data specifically to guide targeted investments under Centrally Sponsored Schemes.


(b) to (d) In view of above question does not arise.


*****

